used for the final data, demonstrating satisfactory performance of the method during the analysis of 
study subject samples.  

Repeat samples 
One subject sample was repeated to confirm the presence of peak in the pre-dose sample in 
accordance with SOP LAB105.14. 

Incurred Sample Reanalysis (ISR) 
One hundred and thirty one (131) study samples were re-assayed as ISR. ISR was performed with 
more than 5 % of the samples as requested by the guideline for total number samples exceeding 1000 
samples. The ISR assay complied with the acceptance criteria as all samples (100%) were within the